
12.03.47. Sun Valley       Team Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Robert Blatt jr  USA  75.0    74.8  149.8 
and Toni Matt   USA  76.0    73.8  149.8 
and Karl Molitor  SUI  76.4    73.4  149.8 
  4. Gordon Wren  USA  75.6    75.2  150.8 
  5. Edi Rominger  SUI  77.4    74.0  151.4 

 
  6. Paul Valaer  SUI  78.4 76.8  155.2 
  7. George Macomber USA  78.0 77.8  155.8 
  8. Steve Knowlton  USA  78.4 77.6  156.0  
  9. Dick Movitz  USA  80.0 77.2  157.2 
 
10. Barney McLean  USA  81.0 78.2  159.2 
11. Colin Stewart  USA  80.8 78.8  159.6 
12. John Litchfield  USA  82.0 78.4  160.4 
 
13. Pierre Jalbert  CND  79.8 83.8  163.6 
14. Alf Engen   USA+  81.2 83.0  164.2 
15. Jens Prydtz  NOR  82.6 82.8  165.4 
 
16. Walter Prager     USA+  83.6 85.0  168.6 
17. Bob Bourdon  USA  80.4 88.4  168.8 
18. Kristofer Berg  NOR  88.0 81.6  169.6 
 
19. Allan Butler  USA  91.6 87.8  179.4 
20. Harald Hauge  NOR  91.0 90.2  181.2 
21. Harvey Clifford  CND  89.0 96.8  185.8 
22. Ed Halstead  USA  90.6 96.8  187.4 
23. Jim Patterson  USA           105.4 84.4  189.8 
24. Friedl Pfeiffer  USA+  88.6   105.4  194.0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   1st run      2nd run 
  
      
  1. Robert Blatt USA 75.0    1. Karl Molitor SUI 73.4 
  2. Gordi Wren USA 75.6    2. Toni Matt  USA 73.8 
  3. Toni Matt  USA 76.0    3. Edy Rominger SUI 74.0 
  4. Karl Molitor SUI 76.4   
  for Jack Reddish USA 77.0    4. Robert Blatt USA 74.8 
  5. Edi Rominger SUI 77.4    5. Gordi Wren USA 75.2  
  6. G. Macomber USA 78.0   
  7. Paul Valaer SUI 78.4    6. Paul Valaer SUI 76.8  
and Steve Knowlton USA 78.4    7. Dick Movitz USA 77.2 
        8. Steve Knowlton USA 77.6 
  9. Pierre Jalbert CND 79.8    9. G. Macomber USA 77.8 
10. Dick Movitz USA 80.0  10. Barney McLean USA 78.2 
11. Bob Bourdon USA 80.4   11. John Litchfield USA 78.4 
12. Colin Stewart USA 80.8  12. Colin Stewart USA 78.8 
13. Barney McLean USA 81.0 
14. Alf Engen  USA+ 81.2 
 
15. John Litchfield USA 82.0  13. Kristofer Berg NOR 81.6 
16. Jens Prydtz NOR 82.6 
      14. Jens Prydtz NOR 82.8 
17. Walter Prager USA+ 83.6 
      15. Pierre Jalbert CND 83.8 
 
 

team result: 
 
 
 
1. SUI   7.36.4 
2. USA A  7.39.8 
3. USA B  7.49.0 
4. Coaches  7.59.0 
 
5. CND  8.29.0 
6. NOR  8.35.6 

 
* USA+     - denotes coaches 

 
 
 
 
 
 



12.03.47. Sun Valley      Team Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Antoinette Meyer  SUI    90.4   90.0  180.4  
  
  2. Paula Kann  USA    94.4   88.9  183.0  
  3. Olivia Ausoni  SUI    93.6 89.8  183.4   
  4. Gretchen Fraser  USA    95.0 90.6  185.6  
  5. Rhoda Wurtele  CND    95.8 91.0  186.8  
 
  6. Andrea Mead  USA     102.0 96.4  198.4  
and Rhona Wurtele  CND    108.2 90.2  198.4    
  8. Ruth-Marie Stewart CND*   107.8 95.2  203.0   
  9. Rosemarie Bleuer  SUI       120.0   94.0  254.0d   
 
 
DNF:  

Georgette Thioliere  FRA  (1st run: 1 – 89.0)  
 
 
   1st run      2nd run 
 
 
1. Georg. Thioliere FRA 89.0  1. Paula Kann  USA 88.9 
 
2. Antoinette Meyer SUI 90.4  2. Olivia Aussoni SUI 89.8 
      3. Antoinette Meyer SUI 90.0  
      4. Rhona Wurtele CND 90.2 
      5. Gretchen Fraser USA 90.6 
3. Olivia Ausoni SUI 93.6  6. Rhoda Wurtele CND 91.0 
 
4. Paula Kann  USA 94.4 
5. Gretchen Fraser USA 95.0   
6. Rhoda Wurtele CND 95.8  7. Rosmarie Bleuer SUI 94.0 
      8. Ruth-Marie Stewart USA 95.2  
      9. Andrea Mead USA 96.4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
     team result: 
 
 
1.  USA  3.27.0 
 
2.  SUI   3.37.8 
 
3. CND  3.48.2 
 
 
* for the occasion, Ruth-Marie Stewart of USA started for the Canadian team   


